
PCI Facilities Managers 10/26/2005

Location Name & Address PCIF Contact Email Address Phone

HCHB Herbert C. Hoover Building 
1401 Constitution Avenue, NW - Room 1033 
Washington, DC 20230

Sherrie Phelps SPhelps@doc.gov 202-482-2592

ERSO Eastern Region Security Office
Norfolk Federal Office Building 
200 Granby St. Room 407 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Carroll Ward cward@doc.gov 757-441-3431

MRSO Mountain Region Security Office
Radio Building  
325 Broadway Room 4508 
Boulder, CO 80305

Wendy Monroe wmonroe@doc.gov 303-497-5198

WRSO (1) Western Region Security Office
7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98115

Cheryl Wieser cWieser@doc.gov 206-526-6653

Sandra.J.Patterson@census.gov

Theodore.A.Johnson@census.gov

Census (16) National Processing Center (Census)
1201 E. 10th Street Building 66 Room 210
Jeffersonville, IN 47132

Michael Blair Michael.L.Blair@census.gov 812-218-3333

NIST National Institute of Standards and Technology
100 Bureau Dr. Room A01, Mail stop 1913, Building 
101 
G ith b MD 20899

Ben Overbey Benjamin.Overbey@nist.gov 301-975-8247

USPTO United States Patent and Trade Office
551 John Carlyle St.  
Alexandria, VA 23314

Bob Mack Bob.Mack@USPTO.GOV 571-272-6261

BEA Bureau of Economic Analysis
1441 L Street 
Washington, DC 20005

Tom Dail thomas.dail@bea.gov 202-606-9209

NOAA National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
1335 East-West Highway, Room G-101
Silver Springs, MD 20910

Rick Duncan rduncan@doc.gov 301-713-0954

Census (1)
Bureau of the Census-Headquarters
4700 Silver Hill Road    
Suitland, MD 20233

Sandra Jeanne Patterson 
Ted A. Johnson        

301-763-1090     
301-763-3464



PCIF Alternate Email Address Phone

Tom Baron tBaron@doc.gov 202-482-5580

Patricia Keith pkeith@doc.gov 757-441-3428

Keith Turbitt kturbitt@doc.gov 303-497-5198

Veronica McCann VMcCann@doc.gov 206-526-6674

Tyra.Dent.Smith@census.gov 301-763-3721

Brian.Monaghan@census.gov 301-763-7879

David Hackbarth David.E.Hackbarth@census.gov 812-218-3079

Don Strassburg Don.Strassburg@nist.gov 301-975-8247

Dave Leveck Dave.Leveck@USPTO.GOV 571-272-2681

Dar Davis DAR.DAVIS@BEA.GOV 202-606-9208

Michelle Woodland Michelle.Woodland@noaa.gov 301-713-0953

Tyra Dent Smith 
(Contractors) 

Brian Monaghan 
(Employees)


